

Morganite Crucible (India) Limited
Morgan Advanced Materials
Molten Metal Systems
B-11, M.I.D.C., Waluj,
Aurangabad 431 136,
Maharashtra, (India)

May 23, 2024

To,
Department of Corporate Filing,
Bombay Stock Exchange,
Floor-25, PJ Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001
Scrip code: 523160

Sub:- Newspaper publication for statement of Audited financial statements for the quarter and year ended March 31,2024

Dear Sir/Madam,

As per Regulation 30 read with Regulation 47 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('Listing Regulations'), as amended, please find enclosed herewith the newspaper advertisement for statement of audited financial statements of the company for the quarter and year ended March 31,2024 in newspaper in the Business Standard (English) published on May 23, 2024 and Sakal Today (Marathi) on May 23, 2024.

Kindly take the note of the same on your records.

For Morganite Crucible (India) Limited



Pooja Jindal
Company Secretary
A40146



Place: Chh. Sambhaji nagar (Aurangabad)



MORGANITE CRUCIBLE (INDIA) LIMITED						
CIN:L26920MH1986PLC038607						
Advanced Materials Registered Office: B-11, MIDC Industrial Area, Waluj, Aurangabad – 431136						
Email:pooja.jindal@morganplc.com, website:www.morganmms.com						
Statement of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 (Amt INR in Lakhs)						
Sr. No.	Particular	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31-03-2024	31-12-2023	31-03-2023	31-03-2024	31-03-2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from operation	4090.98	4338.40	3561.49	17403.67	15942.04
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	451.62	971.65	336.09	3599.99	2232.15
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	130.54	971.65	336.09	3278.91	2232.15
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	69.71	707.54	198.61	2348.59	1611.95
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	34.14	709.78	191.67	2320.85	1615.94
6	Equity Share Capital	280.00	280.00	280.00	280.00	280.00
7	Other Equity (Reserves excluding revaluation reserves)	-	-	-	12552.26	12415.40
8	Earnings Per Share (Of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing operations) Basic & Diluted	1.24	12.63	3.55	41.94	28.78

Notes to Statement of financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2024

- The above results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 21 May 2024. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended ("the Listing Regulations").
- The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted audit of the annual financial results and review of quarterly financial results of the Company for the year/quarter ended 31 March 2024. The financial results for the quarters ended March 31, 2024 and March 31, 2023 respectively are balancing figures between audited results for the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial year which were subjected to limited review.
- The Company recognizes its sale of crucibles activity as its only primary business segment since its operations predominantly consist of manufacture and sale of crucibles to its customers. The 'Chief Operating Decision Maker' monitors the operating results of the Company's business as single segment. Accordingly in context of Ind AS 108 "Operating Segments" the principle business of the Company constitutes a single reportable segment.
- The Company has filed an application for renewal of the Advanced Pricing Agreement (APA) for five years (FY 2021-22 to 2025-26) on 26 March 2021. The current tax working for period ended 31 March 2024 is calculated based on the APA signed on 18 August 2021 for 5 years ended 31 March 2021.
- The Board of Directors had approved an Interim Dividend of ₹28/- per equity share on face value of Rs. 5/- per share at its meeting held on 9 November 2023. The board of directors have recommended a final dividend of Rs. 12/- per equity share on face value of Rs. 5/- per at its meeting held on 21 May 2024, subject to approval of shareholders in the ensuing Annual General Meeting.
- During the quarter ended 31 March, 2024, the Company has initiated the discussions with the workers for the Voluntary Retirement Scheme (VRS). The Board of Directors in their meeting held on February 13, 2024 have approved the Voluntary Retirement Scheme 2023-24 ("Scheme"). The Company has considered a provision of Rs. 321.08 lakhs and reported the same as exceptional item in the results.
- The Financial Results have been made available to the Stock Exchange where the Company's securities are listed and are posted on the Company's website (www.morganmms.com).

For MORGANITE CRUCIBLE (INDIA) LIMITED
Sd/-
Aniruddha Karve
Director
DIN : 07180005

Place: Aurangabad, India
Date : 21 May 2024

PRITISH NANDY COMMUNICATIONS

Prithish Nandy Communications Ltd CIN L22120MH1993PLC074214
Registered office: 87-88 Mittal Chambers Nariman Point Mumbai 400 021
In ₹ lakh

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED				
	QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED	QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED
	March 31, 2024 (Audited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)	December 31, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
Total income from operations	2,886.98	693.67	5,771.93	1,825.08	2,886.98	693.67	5,771.93	1,827.58
Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and extra ordinary items)	89.30	46.91	206.86	(409.31)	108.89	51.27	238.66	(389.70)
Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and extra ordinary items)	89.30	46.91	206.86	(409.31)	108.89	51.27	238.66	(389.70)
Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and extra ordinary items)	96.53	49.29	218.68	(405.56)	110.53	52.20	241.72	(390.53)
Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	79.22	53.48	213.94	(388.80)	93.22	56.39	236.98	(373.77)
Equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 10 per share)	1,446.70	1,446.70	1,446.70	1,446.70	1,446.70	1,446.70	1,446.70	1,446.70
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	6,104.96	5,891.02	-	-	6,006.10	5,769.12
Earning per share (Face Value of ₹ 10 per share) basic and diluted	0.67*	0.34*	1.51	(2.80)	0.76*	0.36*	1.67	(2.70)

Notes:

- The above audited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on May 21, 2024.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone and consolidated Financial Results filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated Financial Results are available on Company's website (http://www.pritishnandy.com) and on the website of BSE (http://www.bseindia.com) and NSE (http://www.nseindia.com).

Kishor Palkar
Chief Financial Officer

Yatender Verma
VP/ Finance, Compliances and Legal Affairs

Santosh Gharat
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Pallab Bhattacharya
Wholtime Director and CEO

For more details, contact Yatender Verma at verma@prishnandy.com

Mumbai, May 21, 2024

Vashu Bhagnani Industries Limited

(Formerly known as Pooja Entertainment and Films limited)

CIN No. : L99999MH1986PLC040559

Registered Office: FLAT NO 1, COELHO HOUSE, NO 2 JUHU VASANT BAHU CHS LTD, JUHU TARA ROAD, JUHU, NEAR SEA PRINCES HOTEL, Juhu, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400049

Phone : 9096796404, Website : www.poojaentertainmentandfilms.com, Email : cs@poojaentertainment.in

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024

(Rs. in Lakhs) (Except Earning Per Share)

Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED						
	Quarter ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Year ended		Year ended		
	31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
Revenue from Operations	500.67	2,021.70	1,611.96	5,450.94	4,041.63	751.96	2,021.66	1,641.94	5,807.13	4,662.27
Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	565.36	126.45	(15.34)	870.66	295.17	789.47	99.46	(8.91)	1,118.45	305.06
Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax	332.43	94.51	44.40	561.09	276.87	556.54	67.52	50.83	808.88	286.75
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / Loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	332.43	94.51	44.40	561.09	276.87	503.98	123.31	46.96	819.24	333.22
Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs 10/- per share)	3,500.35	3,500.35	453.32	3,500.35	453.32	3,500.35	3,500.35	453.32	3,500.35	453.32
Other Equity (Reserves excluding revaluation reserves)	-	-	-	895.53	3,334.74	-	-	-	4,340.49	3,786.83
Earnings per share (EPS) of Rs.10/- each (not annualised)										
- Basic Rs.	0.95	0.27	0.13	1.60	0.79	1.59	0.19	0.15	2.31	0.82
- Diluted Rs.	0.95	0.27	0.13	1.60	0.79	1.59	0.19	0.15	2.31	0.82

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly and Year ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Website www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.poojaentertainmentandfilms.com
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 21st May 2024

For Vashu Bhagnani Industries Limited
Deepshikha Deshmukh
Sd/-
Director
Din No. 02146210

Place: Mumbai
Dated : 21st May, 2024



UNICHEM LABORATORIES LTD.

CIN:L99999MH1962PLC012451

Registered Office: Unichem Bhavan, Prabhat Estate, Off S. V. Road, Jogheshwari (West), Mumbai - 400 102
Website: www.unichemlabs.com; E-mail Id.: shares@unichemlabs.com;
Tel.: (022) 6688 8333

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
		31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	39,924.29	36,242.74	31,006.43	1,44,216.78	1,07,243.22
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	1,065.45	128.56	(3,619.21)	(3,457.26)	(16,642.53)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(11,496.80)	6,930.04	(14,383.41)	(9,218.03)	(27,908.97)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(11,496.80)	6,930.04	(14,383.41)	(9,218.03)	(29,970.19)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising of profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(11,451.97)	6,962.54	(14,341.89)	(9,270.78)	(26,097.52)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	1,408.12	1,408.12	1,408.12	1,408.12	1,408.12
7	Other Equity [Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve]				2,28,054.48	2,37,018.94
8	Earnings per equity share (Face value of ₹ 2/- per share) (not annualized)					
(a) Basic	(16.33)	9.85	(20.43)	(13.09)	(42.57)	
(b) Diluted	(16.33)	9.85	(20.43)	(13.09)	(42.57)	

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
		31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	43,170.05	43,437.87	40,209.94	1,70,489.47	1,34,302.22
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(24.60)	1,595.35	(1,361.26)	(405.84)	(13,779.65)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(12,586.85)	8,396.83	(4,715.66)	(6,166.61)	(17,636.29)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(12,930.86)	8,399.05	(4,426.55)	(7,047.43)	(20,222.76)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising of profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(13,002.08)	8,238.65	(4,686.48)	(7,594.84)	(15,630.27)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	1,408.12	1,408.12	1,408.12	1,408.12	1,408.12
7	Other Equity [Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve]				2,34,833.76	2,42,122.29
8	Earnings per equity share (Face value of ₹ 2/- per share) (not annualized)					
(a) Basic	(18.37)	11.93	(6.28)	(10.01)	(28.72)	
(b) Diluted	(18.36)	11.92	(6.28)	(10.01)	(28.72)	

Notes:

- The standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 22nd May, 2024. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified audit opinion on these standalone and consolidated financial results. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone and consolidated financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these standalone and consolidated financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and the Company's website at www.unichemlabs.com.
- The aggregate amount of revenue expenditure incurred on Research and Development as included in the relevant expense heads is as tabulated below:

Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
	31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
Total R&D expenditure	2,257.52	2,623.34	2,947.99	10,466.70	10,939.82

By Order of the Board
For Unichem Laboratories Limited

SD/-
Pabitrakumar Kalipada Bhattacharyya
Managing Director
DIN: 07131152

Place: Mumbai
Date: 22nd May, 2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given by my client Smt. SHUBHANGI MANOHAR CHOWGULE that she is an exclusive owner of Flat No. 302/B, Ankur Co-operative Housing Society Ltd., having address at Liberty Garden Cross Road No. 3, Malad (West), Mumbai - 400 064 and holding Share Certificate No. 22 Distinctive No. 101 to 105 has been lost or misplaced and not traceable till date. Smt. Shubhangi Manohar Chowgule has applied to the society to issue duplicate share Certificate in lieu of the above said Share Certificate. Any person having any claim to or against said Flat No. 302/B, Ankur Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. or any part thereof by way of sale, exchange, inheritance, mortgage, gift, lease, lien, charge, trust, maintenance easement possession, tenancy, attachment or otherwise however is required to make the same known in writing to the society having address at ANKUR CO-operative housing Society Ltd situated at Liberty Garden Cross Road No. 3, Malad (West), Mumbai - 400 064 along with valid and legal supporting documents within 14 (fourteen) days from the date of Publication otherwise such claim if any will be considered as waived and will issue duplicate share certificate.

VINITA BHENDE
ADVOCATE - HIGH COURT



GALAXY SURFACTANTS LIMITED

Registered Office: C 492, TTC Industrial Area, Pawne, Navi Mumbai-400703, India.
CIN No. L38877MH1986PLC039877 Ph : +91-22-27616666/33063700
Email : investorservices@galaxysurfactants.com, Website : www.galaxysurfactants.com

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2024

Figures in Rupees Crores

S No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
		31st March'24	31st December'23	31st March'23	31st March'24	31st March'23
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	929.00	940.49	979.60	3794.38	4464.03
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	93.96	87.84	112.90	375.47	472.95
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	93.96	87.84	112.90	375.47	472.95
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	77.50	71.37	90.53	301.47	380.98
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	78.47	71.36	81.86	310.88	435.84
6	Equity Share Capital	35.45	35.45	35.45	35.45	35.45
7	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/-) each					
1. Basic (In Rs.)	21.86	20.13	25.54	85.03	107.46	
2. Diluted (In Rs.)	21.86	20.13	25.54	85.03	107.46	

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2024

Figures in Rupees Crores

S No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
		31st March'24	31st December'23	31st March'23	31st March'24	31st March'23
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	705.74	673.35	682.57	2745.24	3178.05
2	Profit before tax	56.23	68.54	80.29	287.01	287.61
3	Profit after tax	42.02	51.60	59.52		

